CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
June 2021
100% of the Year

AFTERSCHOOL

CAMPS

We are at 46% of Budgeted Revenues and 41% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $345,018.64 less than this time

last year.

We are at 105% of Budgeted Revenues and 89% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December/January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $10,598.81 less than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $2,800,642.00 | $ 1,284,628.64 | $ 1,746,595.52 REVENUE |$ 30920500 $ 32426212 |$ 347,588.21
EXPENSES | $ 1,616,975.00 | $§ 667,921.26 | $ 784,869.50 EXPENSES | $ 192,283.00|$ 170,273.63|$ 183,000.91
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AQUATICS

Expense Net Income

Revenue

CLASSES

We are at 113% of Budgeted Revenues and 81% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $47,924.40 more than
this time last year.

We are at 44% of Budgeted Revenues and 53% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $39,884.58 less than this

time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE |$ 150,487.00|$ 169657.30 ($ 125613.28 REVENUE |$ 98625.00($% 4350317 |$ 154,529.23
EXPENSES | $ 140,290.00 [ $ 113,833.45|$ 117,713.83 EXPENSES | $ 60,375.00|$% 32,128.07 | $ 103,269.55
AQUATICS CLASSES
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
June 2021
100% of the Year

ADULT SPORTS

YOUTH SPORTS

We are at 16% of Budgeted Revenues and 20% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $66,594.09 less than this time
last year.

We are at 63% of Budgeted Revenues and 46% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $13,159.84 less than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD

REVENUE |3 215719.00 [$ 3489511 [$ 162,563.64

REVENUE |$ 235000.00 | $ 148,394.09|$ 198,638.35

EXPENSES | § 165,250.00 | $

EXPENSES [ $ 133294.00|$ 2641722|$ 87,491.66 75,309.35 [ $ 112,393.77
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S:ENI;ORS

SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 75% of Budgeted Revenues and 103% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $31,263.66 less than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $293.92 less than this time last
year. With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 3850000|$% 28861.17|$% 82,960.68 REVENUE | $ 7,350.00 | $ - $ 5,847.40
EXPENSES[$ 32,150.00 [ $ 33,02510($ 55,860.95 EXPENSES | $ 8,850.00 | $ 13.89 | $ 5,5667.37
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
June 2021
100% of the Year

NATURE CENTER FACILITY RENTAL

We are at 114% of Budgeted Revenues and 109% of We are at 54% of Budgeted Revenues and 3% of Budgeted
Budgeted Expenses. Our Net Income is $13,891.35 more than Expenses. Our Net Income is $82,215.23 less than this time
this time last year. last year.
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 174,960.00 | $ 198,662.54 | $ 211,276.38 REVENUE [$ 222250.00|$ 120,313.77 [ $ 236,170.21
EXPENSES | $ 111,163.00 [ $ 121,050.69 [ $ 147,555.88 EXPENSES [ $ 35250.00 [ $ 1,066.76 | $  34,707.97
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET SUMMARY - ALL FUNDS

JUNE 2021
GENERAL ROTARY COMMUNITY PARK IMPACT OAK WAY PETERSON BARONI MEMORANDUM
FUND FUND PARK FEES FUND PARK PARK PARK TOTALS ONLY
ASSETS
CASH 9,308,442 16,535 2,230,752 321,200 22,763 41,437 160,317 | 12,101,445
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) A . . ; . P
RECEIVABLES 1,080,907 2 - 28,500 - . .
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS AT 560 B i A i i i 241560
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,610,940 16,535 2,230,752 349,700 22,763 41,437 160,317 | 13,432,443
PREPAID EXPENSES 55685 i i B i i i —
FIXED ASSETS 40,142,717 . . . . : . 40,142,717
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (14,871,585, s - - - - . (14,871,585)|
SUBTOTAL 25,271,132 s - - - - - 25,271,132
TOTAL ASSETS 35,920,761 16,535 2,230,752 349,700 22,763 41,437 160,317 | 38,742,264
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,197,908 s : . ¢ - - 1,197,908
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 326,838 - - - - - . 326,838
ACCRUED EXPENSES i6.568 i i i i A . —
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 5 - . B 87,851 69,399 84,341 241,590
OTHER LIABILITIES 1,609,132 i i i i . i 1,609.132
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,024,236 - - - 87,851 69,399 84,341 2,265,827
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424 . . - . . - 2,336,424
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 225,315 - - - - : . 225,315
SUBTOTAL 2,561,739 - - - : . . 2,561,739
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,585,975 . . : 87,851 69,399 84,341 4,827,566
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606 s 5 - - - - 523,606
FUND BALANCE
RESTRICTED - . . 283,852 7 141 77,531 361,599
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED 50560 i i A i i A 1. 607500
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED §.{85:506 i i i i B i 4 185500
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 2,146,269 16,535 . - : - - 2,162,804
NON-SPENDABLE 25,271,132 . . . . . § 25,271,132
FUND BALANCE 30,504,401 16,535 - 283,852 77 141 77,531 30,882,535
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,504,687 . 2,230,752 65,848 (65,164) (28,103) (1,555)| 3,706,465
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 32,009,088 16,535 2,230,752 349,700 (65,088) (27,962) 75,976 | 34,589,000
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 6,675,991.17 6,677,570.62 (1,579.45) 0%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY ~ (COMMUNITY BAND) 1,188.84 1,188.84 - 0%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 2,466,737.00 1,176,641.43 1,290,095.57 110%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 - 0%
BANK SUSPENSE 163,224.08 34,481.94 128,742.14 373%
SUBTOTAL 9,308,442.05 7,891,183.79 1,417,258.26 18%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - 138,185.64 (138,185.64) 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,047,382.34 128,578.78 918,803.56 715%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING - - - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS 13,525.00 13,525.00 - 0%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) - 24,583.81 (24,583.81) 0%
RECEIVABLES 1,060,907.34 166,687.59 894,219.75 536%
- 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 241,590.39 - 241,590.39 #DIV/0!
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,610,939.78 8,196,057.02 2,414,882.76 29%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) (0.00) - #DIV/0!
PREPAID EXPENSES 38,689.03 - 38,689.03 0%
FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,665,063.75 - 0%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 - 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,033,827.06 1,033,827.06 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 388,660.40 388,660.40 - 0%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 45,713.36 45,713.36 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 40,142,716.96 40,142,716.96 - 0%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (14,871,584.88) (14,871,584.88) - 0%
SUBTOTAL 25,271,132.08 25,271,132.08 - 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 35,920,760.89 33,467,189.10 2,453,571.79 7%

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68

1,197,908.00

1,197,908.00

0%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 326,838.05 68,303.52 258,534.53 379%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL 138,106.52 145,239.50 (7,132.98) -5%
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 11,636.45 13,488.80 (1,852.35) -14%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES 291591 3,384.82 (468.91) -14%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 13,763.57 14,453.46 (699.89) -5%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB 13,613.52 14,453.29 (839.77) -6%
PAYROLL SDI 2,154.79 1,897.39 257.40 14%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 744.69 579.32 165.37 29%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 749.07 450.29 298.78 66%
UNION DUES - PARKS 1,150.76 446.50 704.26 158%
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - 655.88 (655.88) 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,972.00 5,856.00 (884.00) -15%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,104.37) (426.47) 39%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) 224,402.81 (324,402.81) 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES 88,266.44 424,203.69 (335,937.25) -79%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND - - - 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (91,069.07) 0.28 (91,069.35) -32524768%
DEFERRED REVENUE 1,641,482.14 549,656.96 1,091,825.18 199%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,401.70 4,901.70 (500.00) -10%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 43,600.00 18,100.00 25,500.00 141%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 4,668.11 4,478.11 190.00 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,609,131.70 583,185.87 1,025,945.83 176%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,024,236.19 1,075,693.08 948,543.11 88%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424.00 2,336,424.00 - 0%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 225,315.02 225,315.02 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 2,561,739.02 2,561,739.02 - 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,585,975.21 3,637,432.10 948,543.11 26%
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606.00 523,606.00 - 0%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change
FUND BALANCE
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 1,900,000.00 1,200,000.00 700,000.00 58%
SUBTOTAL 1,901,500.00 1,201,500.00 700,000.00 58%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS 45,000.00 45,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY 700,000.00 700,000.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION 390,500.00 390,500.00 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,185,500.00 1,185,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 2,146,269.02 2,959,079.37 (812,810.35) -27%
NON-SPENDABLE 25,271,132.08 25,271,132.08 - 0%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 30,504,401.10 30,617,211.45 (112,810.35) 0%
NET INCOME (LOSS)
GENERAL FUND 1,504,686.58 875,591.96 629,094.62 72%
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,504,686.58 875,591.96 629,094.62 72%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 32,009,087.68 31,492,803.41 516,284.27 2%

FOOTNOTES:

* General Fund Cash amount includes $3,087,000 in Reserves
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CITY OF CHICO
PARK IMPACT FEES

FUND 2470

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

CITY OF CHICO PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2470
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021

JUNE 2021

JUNE 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PARK FUND)

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

SUBTOTAL

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%
0%

RECEIVABLES

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%
0%
0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

TOTAL ASSETS

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCRUED EXPENSES
VOUCHERS PAYABLE
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND)

0%

0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND

0%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

0%

0%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND

0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
PARK FUND

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

2,230,751.97

2,230,761.97

2,230,751.97

2,230,751.97

0%

0%

FOOTNOTES:

18
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COUNTY '
PARK IMPACT FEES

FUND 2480

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PARK IMPACT FEE FUND - FUND 2480
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PARK FUND) 321,200.07 263,158.78 58,041.29 22%

SUBTOTAL 321,200.07 263,158.78 58,041.29 22%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PARK FUND) - 5,444.84 (5,444.84) 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 28,500.00 14,250.00 14,250.00 0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PARK FUND) - 998.00 (998.00) 0%

RECEIVABLES 28,500.00 15,248.00 13,252.00 0%

- 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS - 0%

DUE TO PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 349,700.07 283,851.62 65,848.45 23%
TOTAL ASSETS 349,700.07 283,851.62 65,848.45 23%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ¥

ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (PARK FUND) - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM PARK FUND - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - 0%
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PARK FUND 283,851.62 211,359.88 72,491.74 34%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

PARK FUND 65,848.45 72,491.74 (6,643.29) -9%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 349,700.07 283,851.62 65,848.45 23%

FOOTNOTES:

22
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OAK WAY PARK
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

FUND 2495

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
OAK WAY PARK FUND - FUND 2495
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (OAK WAY) 22,762.64 - 22,762.64 0%

SUBTOTAL 22,762.64 - 22,762.64 0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (OAK WAY) - - - 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (OAK WAY) - 76.59 (76.59) 0%

RECEIVABLES - 76.59 (76.59) 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OAK WAY PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 22,762.64 76.59 22,686.05 29620%
TOTAL ASSETS 22,762.64 76.59 22,686.05 29620%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 87,850.52 - 87,850.52 #DIV/0!
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 87,850.52 - 87,850.52 #DIV/0!
TOTAL LIABILITIES 87,850.52 - 87,850.52 #DIV/0!
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - OAK WAY 76.59 162.34 (85.75) -53%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

OAK WAY NET INCOME (LOSS) (65,164.47) (85.75) (65,078.72) 75894%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE (65,087.88) 76.59 (65,164.47) -85082%

FOOTNOTES:

26
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PETERSON PARK
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

FUND 2497

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
PETERSON PARK FUND - FUND 2497

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (PETERSON PARK) 41,437.03 - 41,437.03 0.0%

SUBTOTAL 41,437.03 - 41,437.03 0.0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (PETERSON PARK) - - - 0.0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0.0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (PETERSON PARK) - 140.59 (140.59) 0.0%

RECEIVABLES - 140.59 (140.59) 0.0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO PETERSON PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0.0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 41,437.03 140.59 41,296.44 29373.7%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0.0%
TOTAL ASSETS 41,437.03 140.59 41,296.44 29373.7%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - 0.0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM PETERSON PARK FUND 69,398.94 - 69,398.94 #DIV/0!
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 69,398.94 - 69,398.94 #DIV/0!
TOTAL LIABILITIES 69,398.94 - 69,398.94 #DIV/0!
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - PETERSON PARK 140.59 263.37 (122.78) -46.6%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

PETERSON PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) (28,102.50) (122.78) (27,979.72) 22788.5%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE (27,961.91) 140.59 (28,102.50) -19989.0%

FOOTNOTES:

30
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BARONI PARK
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

FUND 2498

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BARONI PARK FUND - FUND 2498
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021
Increase (Decrease)
JUNE 2021 JUNE 2020 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

CASH

CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (BARONI PARK) 160,316.71 75,426.53 84,890.18 113%

SUBTOTAL 160,316.71 75,426.53 84,890.18 113%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (BARONI PARK) - 1,560.60 (1,560.60) 0%

RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - 0%

INTEREST RECEIVABLE (BARONI PARK) - 543.51 (543.51) 0%

RECEIVABLES - 543.51 (543.51) 0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO BARONI PARK FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS - - - 0%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 160,316.71 77,530.64 82,786.07 107%

PREPAID EXPENSES - - - 0%
TOTAL ASSETS 160,316.71 77,530.64 82,786.07 107%
LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE e « " 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL - - - 0%

ACCRUED EXPENSES - - - 0%

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM BARONI PARK FUND 84,340.93 - 84,340.93 #DIV/0!
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 84,340.93 - 84,340.93 #DIV/0!
TOTAL LIABILITIES 84,340.93 - 84,340.93 #DIV/0!
FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - BARONI PARK 77,530.64 69,062.92 8,467.72 12%

NET INCOME (LOSS)

BARONI PARK NET INCOME (LOSS) (1,554.86) 8,467.72 (10,022.58) -118%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 75,975.78 77,530.64 (1,554.86) -2%

FOOTNOTES:

34
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ROTARY FUND

FUND 2486

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

JUNE 2021



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
ROTARY FUND - FUND 2486

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 2021

ASSETS

CASH
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY _ (ROTARY)

JUNE 2021

JUNE 2020

Increase (Decrease)

$ Change

% Change

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

SUBTOTAL

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

FMV ADJUSTMENT (ROTARY FUND)

RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

0%

0%

RECEIVABLES

0%

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO ROTARY FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS

0%

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

PREPAID EXPENSES

TOTAL ASSETS

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

0%

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM ROTARY FUND

0%

0%

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

0%

TOTAL LIABILITIES

0%

FUND BALANCE

FUND BALANCE - ROTARY FUND

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ROTARY FUND NET INCOME (LOSS)

0%

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

16,534.52

16,534.52

0%

FOOTNOTES:

38
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register June 2021
Salary & Benefits 2,856.61
Service & Supply 125,914.43

Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets 186,787.04

TOTAL 315,558.08
Check #'s 74887-74932
Approved by the Board of Directors July 15, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

July 7, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

598.20 510000
2,258.41 510000
300.30 520000
75.00 520000
6,490.00 520000
1,240.88 520000
15,623.52 520000
1,935.00 520000
2,380.95 520000
8,475.89 520000
2,085.50 520000
8,051.00 520000
158.62 520000
500.50 520000
85.80 520000
817.00 520000
144.65 520000
21.13 520000
49.50 520000
324.48 520000
1,438.45 520000

07/07/2021 074887 AFLAC $
07/07/2021 074888 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT  $
07/07/2021 074889 BAY AREA DRIVING SCHOOL, INC. $
07/07/2021 074890 BROWN'S TOWING $
07/07/2021 074891 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP $
07/07/2021 074892 BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $
07/07/2021 074893 CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE $
07/07/2021 074894 CARTER LAW OFFICES $
07/07/2021 074895 CASCADE ATHLETIC SUPPLY $
07/07/2021 074896 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT  §
07/07/2021 074897 CHICO CREEK DANCE CENTRE $
07/07/2021 074898 CHICO PRINCESS PARTIES, LLC $
07/07/2021 074899 COLLIER HARDWARE $
07/07/2021 074900 CREATE & LEARN INC. $
07/07/2021 074901 CREATIVE COMPOSITION $
07/07/2021 074902 DEPT. OF JUSTICE $
07/07/2021 074903 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $
07/07/2021 074904 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #686 $
07/07/2021 074905 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $
07/07/2021 074906 GATES RESALE $
07/07/2021 074907 HOLIDAY POOLS & SPAS $
07/07/2021 074908 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $ 79.54 520000
07/07/2021 074909 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS $ 124378 520000
07/07/2021 074910 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 2,948.57 520000
07/07/2021 074911 JANET LOMBARDI BLIXT $ 672.00 520000
07/07/2021 074912 JUMP N JAX $ 185.00 520000
07/07/2021 074913 KINETICS ACADEMY OF DANCE $ 2614.00 520000
07/07/2021 074914 KRISTI STEWART $ 1,725.00 520000
07/07/2021 074915 LIMEY TEES $ 130.05 520000
07/07/2021 074916 LOWE'S $ 185.20 520000
07/07/2021 074917 MEEKS BUILDING CENTER $ 152.60 520000
07/07/2021 074918 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 181.49 520000
07/07/2021 074919 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 2,860.26 520000
07/07/2021 074920 NORMAC INC. $ 57.65 520000
07/07/2021 074921 OFFICE DEPOT $ 460.24 520000
07/07/2021 074922 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC $ 53,518.85 520000
07/07/2021 074923 PLATT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. $ 86.29 520000
07/07/2021 074924 PLAY-WELL TEKNOLOGIES $ 3,381.70 520000
07/07/2021 074925 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. $ 275.62 520000
07/07/2021 074926 STEVEN SAYAVONG $ 58.98 520000
07/07/2021 074927 THATCHER COMPANY $ 249744 520000
07/07/2021 074928 TJ FARMS $ 1,232.00 520000
07/07/2021 074929 TORI GILLAM $ 1,170.00 520000
07/07/2021 074930 DEERE & COMPANY $ 9,856.29 560000
07/07/2021 074931 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 6,849.56 560000
07/07/2021 074932 SCHREDER & BRANDT INC $ 170,081.19 560000

Total of Register $ 315,558.08
t
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $§ 2,856.61 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 125,914.43 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ = Acct 553000
5 Fixed Asset $ 186,787.04 Acct 560000
“ : E “ Total $ 315,558.08
Michelle Niven
HR Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register June 2021
Salary & Benefits 26,295.03
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 85,910.75
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 49,769.17
Service & Supply 133,540.28
Fixed Assets 82,604.92

Contingency to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -

TOTAL 378,120.15

Check #'s 074788
074829-074884

Approved by the Board of Directors July 15, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

June 2, 2021
CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
06/02/2021 074788 BANNER BANK $ 2,258.41 510000
Total of Register $ 2,258.41

Salary & Benefits $ 2,258.41  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000

Total $ 2,258.41

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
June 17, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee

06/17/2021 074829 CARTER LAW OFFICES

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Tom Lando™
Board Chair

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

Amount Account

$ 2,857.50 520000

$

PP P A P P &P

2,857.50

- Acct 510000
2,857.50 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
- Acct 560000

2,857.50

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
June 17, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
06/17/2021 074830 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $ 35.25 520000
06/17/2021 074831 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC. $  3,246.00 560000
06/17/2021 074832 SCHREDER & BRANDT INC $ 68,358.92 560000

Total of Register $ 71,640.17
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 35.25  Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $§ 71,604.92 Acct 560000

Total $ 71,640.17

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

¢

Michelle Niven \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
June 18, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
06/18/2021 074833 JASON MILLER $ 11,000.00 560000
Total of Register $ 11,000.00
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 11,000.00 Acct 560000

Total $ 11,000.00

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHECK REGISTER

Date Ck. Num,
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Jason Bougie
Parks & Recreation Director

OR

<

Miéhelle Niven v

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Payee

June 21, 2021

074834 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS
074835 KAILEY ARINGTON
074836 MEDICAL EYE SERVICES
074837 KRONOS SAASHR, INC

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

$ 20,151.52
$
$
$ 345248

$

B AN h P PP

Amount Account

510000
510000
510000
520000

546.78
445.57

24,596.35

21,143.87  Acct 510000
3,452.48 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000

- Acct 560000

24,596.35

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHECK REGISTER

Date  Ck.Num.

CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
June 23, 2021

FUND 2490 FY 20/21

06/23/2021 074846 COMCAST
06/23/2021 074847 COMCAST

06/23/2021 074857 JUMP N JAX

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Payee Amount
06/23/2021 074838 AIRGAS USA, LLC $ 185.11
06/23/2021 074839 ARYANNA PAZEKY $ 33.62
06/23/2021 074840 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS # 311 $ 57.38
06/23/2021 074841 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP $ 390.00
06/23/2021 074842 C&M AUTOMOTIVE $ 913.73
06/23/2021 074843 CHICO FALSE ALARM $ 900.00
06/23/2021 074844 CHICO ROTARY CLUB $ 395.00
06/23/2021 074845 CITY OF CHICO $ 3,333.27
$ 917.12
$ 738.35
06/23/2021 074848 DELTA WIRELESS INC $ 5,100.01
06/23/2021 074849 ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER $ 1,164.00
06/23/2021 074850 ENTERPRISE-RECORD, MERCURY-REGISTER  § 962.86
06/23/2021 074851 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $ 751.06
06/23/2021 074852 GATES RESALE $ 438.00
06/23/2021 074853 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO $ 884.08
06/23/2021 074854 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS $ 467.06
06/23/2021 074855 JASON MILLER $ 1,265.22
06/23/2021 074856 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. $ 13,890.88
$ 165.00
06/23/2021 074858 LINCOLN AQUATICS $ 428.56
06/23/2021 074859 MJB WELDING SUPPLY $ 19.53
06/23/2021 074860 NORMAC INC. $ 138.19
06/23/2021 074861 NORTHGATE PETROLEUM COMPANY $ 517.32
06/23/2021 074862 OFFICE DEPOT $ 461.16
06/23/2021 074863 PITNEY BOWES INC. $ 1,127.35
06/23/2021 074864 RAY MORGAN COMPANY $ 220.77
06/23/2021 074865 SAVE MART SUPERMARKET $ 24.54
06/23/2021 074866 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. $ 543.64
06/23/2021 074867 TURF STAR INC. $ 420.22
06/23/2021 074868 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC. $  1,443.17
06/23/2021 074869 ZEE MEDICAL COMPANY $ 275.71
$ 38,571.91

Salary & Benefits $ -
Service & Supply $ 38,571.91

Cont. to Other Agencies $ -

Principal Repayment $ -

Interest Expense $ -

Fixed Asset_$ -
Total _$ 38,571.91

Jason Bougie

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

- ﬁ@dwb ‘ M Al
Michelle Niven

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Account

520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000
520000

Acct 510000
Acct 520000
Acct 557000
Acct 5652000
Acct 553000
Acct 560000

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

TUWE 29,2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 20/21

Date

06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021

Ck. Num. Payee

074870 C&M AUTOMOTIVE

074871 CELESTE HITCHMAN

074872 CHEMSEARCH

074873 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT
074874 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT
074875 COMCAST

074876 FUNLAND/CAL-SKATE

074877 GATES RESALE

074878 JUMP N JAX

074879 LIMEY TEES

074880 LOCKSMITHING ENTERPRISES

074881 PARK PLANET

074882 PURCHASE POWER

074883 PURE WATER PARTNERS LLC

074884 THRIFTY ROOTER

Total of Register

Ann Willmann

Salary & Benefits

General Manager Service & Supply

OR

Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

Jason Bougie

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven

\

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by

JB

DA PP AR PLPBAABPDBPOSD

PR P B PP B

91,515.89

Amount Account
1,148.46 520000
49.32 520000
811.14 520000
52,552.36 520000
27,089.57 520000
219.43 520000
162.00 520000
54.59 520000
165.00 520000
1,806.95 520000
85.00 520000
6,912.75 520000
35.07 520000
289.25 520000
135.00 520000

91,515.89

- Acct 510000
91,5615.89  Acct 520000
- Acct 557000
- Acct 552000
- Acct 553000
Acct 560000

Y \FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register

PPE Pay Date
5/28/2021 ACH 6/4/2021
5/28/2021 6/4/2021

6/2/2021 6/2/2021
5/31/2021 ACH 6/17/2021
5/31/2021 6/17/2021
6/11/2021 ACH 6/18/2021
6/11/2021 6/18/2021
6/25/2021 6/22/2021
6/30/2021 6/22/2021
6/30/2021 6/30/2021

Total

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Checks

Direct Deposit
120057-120080
120081
Direct Deposit
120082-120083
Direct Deposit
120084-120114
120115
120116-120118
120146-120147

June 2021

Amount

109,925.98
6,227.28
1,340.74
296.24
205.09
110,644.32
9,006.59
10,827.14
2,605.90
2,343.18

253,422.46

July 15, 2021

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL
Check #'s

029124-029128
029129-029136

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

June 2021
3,983.68
1,709.68
2,274.00
46,466.52
July 15, 2021

Agenda ltem 11
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Revenue

Rents
Reimbursements
Misc.

Fees

Sub Total

Other Income
Donations

RDA Pass Through

Sale of Surplus Assets

City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Prop 12 Funding

Pro Rata Share
Grant Revenue

Fund 2470 Trust Obligations
Fund 2480 Trust Obligations

Fund 2486 Chico Rotary/CARD

TOTAL

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Net Revenue

29,718.07
10,266.85

105,443.17

145,428.09

61.00

1,299,093.97

2,375.00

1,446,958.06

May 2021

July 15, 2021

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Previously submitted check #029127 dated July 8, 2021 in the amount of $1,446,958.06

FUND 2490

FUND 2470

FUND 2480

FUND 2483

FUND 2486

Checks Total

4530106

4600001

4700001

280

280

4616250

4700001

May 2021

RDA Pass Through

Rent
Fees

Misc.
Rebates/Reimbursements
City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Pro Rata Share

Other Income

Donations

Grant Revenue

FUND 2490 total

Trust Obligations

Trust Obligations

Prop 12 Grant Fund

Chico Rotary/CARD

o,

Michelle Niven
HR Manager

\

29,718.07
105,443.17 135,161.24
10,266.85
1,299,093.97
61.00
- 1,309,421.82
1,444,583.06
2,375.00
1,446,958.06



VENDOR: 124000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 070812021 CHECKNO. 29137

VOUCHER NO. I INVOICE NO. IINVOICE DATEI INVOICE AMOUNT ANMOUNT PAID: DISCOUNT TAKEN NET CHECK AMOUNT:
105483 REV 05/21 07/08/2021 1,446,958.06 1,446,958.06
Check Total 1,446,958.06
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDOR NO. )
29137 07/08/2021 124000 CHECK NO. O 2 9 1 3 7

GOLDEN VALLEY BANK

190 COHASSET RD. STE. 170 Chico Area Kecreatian and Park District

CHICO’ CA 95926 545 VALLOMBROSA AVENUE CHICO, CALIFORNIA 95926 (530) 895-4711

90-4427/1211

CHECK AMOUNT
One million four hundred forty-six thousand nine hundred fifty-eight an $ 1,446,958.06
REFUND CHECK
AY BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER
- 25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120
VOID 6 MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
'RDER OF OROVILLE CA 95965 /’%;M/
e YT SROEM . ap
~ AUTHORIZHED SIGNATURE
THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND BLEED THROUGH MICR NUMBERING. /
o029 337e nidkiLL 272 0OLO00L3IBIGNe
VENDOR: 454000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER o7/08/2021 CHECK NO. ——
INVOICE NO; |INVOICE DATE|.  INVOICE AMOUNT: AMOUNT PAID. || DISCOUNTTAKEN' |. NET CHECK AMOUNT.
105483 REV 05/21 07/08/2021 1,446,958.06 1,446,958.06
Check Total 1,446,958.06

reative Document Solutions To Reorder Forms: 866+389-4252 « www.CreativeDocumentSolutions.com ML7APV WZ480669-06-17 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



COUNTY OF BUTTE
AUDITORS CERTIFICATE AND TREASURER'S RECEIPT
OROVILLE, CA 95965

RECEIVED FROM: CARD ATR NUMBER:
CONTACT #: (530) 895-4711 DEPT. ID # RR
DATE: 7/8/2021
BAG i
FUND/
DESCRIPTION RCVBLE CHARGE ACCOUNT PROJECT
NUMBER: CODE CODE CODE AMOUNT
CARD-Charges for Service
(Rent, Concessions, Fees) 24900000 462005 S 135,161.24
CARD-Miscellaneous Revenue
(Misc, Rebates, Other Income, 24900000 473000 S 1,309,421.82
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24800000 462000 $ 2,375.00
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24700000 462000 S -
CARD-Rotary Foundation Trust
Miscellaneous Revenue 24860000 473000 S -
CARD-HR Manager
Check #: 029137
Check Date: 07/08/21
Amount: | $ 1,446,958.06 [ToTAL s 1,446,958.06
Special Notes:
APPROVED BY RECEIVED BY
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER: TREASURER:




